## Criminal Law

## Release: Specialist Certification

I agree to abide by all rules and regulations adopted by the Criminal Law Specialist Certification Board (the "Certification Board") as amended from time to time and to pay all fees required by the Certification Board as due.

In making and filing this application for certification, I authorize all persons, firms, officers, corporations, associations, organizations, educational institutions, governmental agencies and instrumentalities (including bar associations, bar examiners, and boards of professional responsibility), employers, references, business and professional associates (past and present), to release to the Certification Board and assigned Minnesota State Bar Association staff, and to the Minnesota State Board of Legal Certification (MBLC), all relevant documents, records or other information that may be requested in the investigation of this application or in the investigation of my continuing satisfaction of the standards for certification.

I agree that all information received by the Certification Board may be treated confidentially by the Certification Board. I hereby waive that confidentiality with regard to any State agency with jurisdiction over legal specialization and also with regard to any organization or entity approved by the State to certify legal specialists to which I have applied or which I am certified.

I specifically waive any right to review any statements of Independent Reference and Peer Review or other evaluations and references made to the Certification Board, whether solicited by me or by the Certification Board, except as otherwise provided in the Criminal Law Standards and Requirements for Specialist Certification and Recertification, Section III.B.1. In addition, I agree not to seek discovery of such references and evaluations, formally or informally, in any legal proceeding or otherwise.

I release, discharge and exonerate the Certification Board, the Criminal Law Section of the MSBA, the Minnesota State Bar Association and its officers, staff, agents, employees and representatives, and any person furnishing information or evaluations to the Certification Board, from any and all liability of every nature and kind arising from the investigation and evaluation of my application or my continuing satisfaction of the standards for certification.

I agree that in the event my certification is suspended or revoked or I am not recertified, I shall cease to hold myself out in any way as certified by the Criminal Law Section of the MSBA, and will remove my certificate from public display.

I agree to defend or pay the costs of defense, at the discretion of the Certification Board, for any suit or claim initiated, and to indemnify the Certification Board, the Criminal Law Section of the MSBA, and the Minnesota State Bar Association for any judgment or settlement ordered or paid as a result of any legal action arising from my application or from my certification by the Criminal Law Section.

I hereby certify that I have reviewed each part of my Application and Attachments carefully and made each statement and representation therein, and answered each question therein, fully and frankly and without concealment or reservation. Such questions and answers are, within my personal knowledge, true and complete.

Date:\_\_\_

Signature of Applicant Lawyer